VIEWMONT FOOTBALL 2020 SCHEDULE

FRIDAY
FRIDAY
FRIDAY
FRIDAY

FRIDAY
FRIDAY
FRIDAY
FRIDAY
FRIDAY
WED

8/14
8/21
8/28
9/4

9/11
9/18
9/25
10/4
10/11
10/14

VIEWMONT @ NORTHRIDGE
VIEWMONT vs DAVIS
VIEWMONT vs WASATCH

BYE WEEK NO GAME

(Region Games™)

VIEWMONT vs BONNEVILLE
VIEWMONT @ BOX ELDER
VIEWMONT vs FARMINGTON
VIEWMONT vs BOUNTIFUL
VIEWMONT @ WOODS CROSS
VIEWMONT @ RIDGELINE

7pm Endowment Game
7pm
7pm

7pm Homecoming

7pm UEA

(Playoff locations and times TBA. Semi’s and Finals @ Rice Eccles)

FRIDAY
FRIDAY
FRIDAY
FRIDAY
FRIDAY

10/23
10/30
11/6

11/13
11/20

1°" ROUND STATE PLAYOFFS
2> ROUND STATE PLAYOFFS
QTR FINALS STATE PLAYOFFS TBA
SEMI FINALS STATE PLAYOFFS TBA
STATE CHAMPIONSHIP

TBA
TBA

TBA

- AllJV and sophomore games will now be played at the same location each
Thursday which will be opposite location as Varsity game. Kick off will be at

3:30pm and 6:00pm.



