

## **VIEWMONT FOOTBALL 2020 SCHEDULE**

	FRIDAY	8/14	VIEWMONT @ NORTHRIDGE	7pm Endowment Game
	FRIDAY	8/21	VIEWMONT vs DAVIS	7pm
	FRIDAY	8/28	VIEWMONT vs WASATCH	7pm
	FRIDAY	9/4	BYE WEEK NO GAME	
(Region Games*)				
	FRIDAY	9/11	VIEWMONT vs BONNEVILLE	7pm Homecoming
	FRIDAY	9/18	VIEWMONT @ BOX ELDER	7pm *
	FRIDAY	9/25	VIEWMONT vs FARMINGTON	7pm *
į	FRIDAY	10/4	VIEWMONT vs BOUNTIFUL	7pm *
ļ	FRIDAY	10/11	VIEWMONT @ WOODS CROSS	7pm *
	WED	10/14	VIEWMONT @ RIDGELINE	7pm UEA
(Playoff locations and times TBA. Semi's and Finals @ Rice Eccles)				
	FRIDAY	10/23	1 <sup>ST</sup> ROUND STATE PLAYOFFS	ТВА
	FRIDAY	10/30	2 <sup>ND</sup> ROUND STATE PLAYOFFS	TBA
	FRIDAY	11/6	QTR FINALS STATE PLAYOFFS	TBA
	FRIDAY	11/13	SEMI FINALS STATE PLAYOFFS	TBA
	FRIDAY	11/20	STATE CHAMPIONSHIP	TBA

<sup>-</sup> All JV and sophomore games will now be played at the same location each Thursday which will be opposite location as Varsity game. Kick off will be at 3:30pm and 6:00pm.